1989 PORSCHE 911 TURBO CABRIOLET W SLANTNOSE - OPTION CORE M505 - GUARDS RED W/ CASHMERE, 282HP, 3,3L, - FACTORY CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY - 1969 FACTORY BROCHURE W/ FINISH OPTIONS G50 FIVE SPEED - ONE YEAR ONLY-1989 MULTIPLE SETS OF FACTORY KEYS - TWO OWNERS, NORTHERN CALIFORNIA 45,000 MILES + OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT: STEER WHEEL W/ RAISED HUB TONNEAU COVER AMPLIFIER SYSTEM HEATED SEAT- LEFT SLANT NOSE LIMITED SLIP DIFFERENTIAL "CD-2" CD PLAYER W/ RADIO SHORTER GEAR SHIFT LEVER LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT BLACK VELOUR - TOOL ROLL, JACK, SPARE TIRE, TIME COMPRESSOR + BOOKS + AIR CONDITIONING - DOES NOT WORK CURRENTLY # SLIGHTEST WEAR ON DRIVER SEAT LEFT BOLSTER - SLIGHT CHIP/ CRACK IN WIND SHIELD AT LEAST 14 4RS TONE OF 28 BUILT IN 1989 - PRICE NEW: 85,060 FOR TURBO CABRIOLET IN 1989 29 555 FOR SLAWT NOXE # 114,615 - WITH BATTERY TENDER - ALARM SYSTEM - SEKURIFLEX WINDSHIELD W/ BUILT IN ANTENNA - ORIGINAL PAINT, TOP, LEATHER, - CORRECT BLAUFUNKT RADIO

1989 PORSCHE 911 TURBO CABRIOLET SLANTNOSE WPOEBO 932K SO7052

				1324 30/052
DATE	MILE AGE	C057	DESCRIPTION	VENDOR
3-19-05	42,402	_	PURCHASE IN WALNUT CREEK	PRESTIGE AUTOHAUS
3-15-0	* 41,112	418.13	CHANGE OIL, MISC. REPAIRS	ι
5-9-67	7 43, 739	58,25	SMOG TE87	SAVE ON SMOGS
5-1-08	44,090	1062.81	NEW BATTERY OIL/BRAKE SERVICE	PRESTIGE AUTOHAUS
5-7-09	44,173	75.00	SMOG TEST	AAAAA SMOG CNTR
4-21-11	44,470	75.00	n h	7,
5-13-13	44,780	85.00	Je 17	n
9-4-14	L	223,05	NEW BATTERY	AUTOS INTL
4-18-15	44,971	61.75	FAILED SMOG TEST	AAAAA
4-21-15	44,996	INCL.	PASSED SMOG TEST	24 ROPEAN AUTO TEC
			MINOR SERVICE FLUID CHANGE	PACHECO SMOG EUROPENNAUTOTEG
	* MILE	AGE IN	ICORRECT ON SERVICE DOCUMENT	
. 17	1	1		

PAY THIS

418 13

completed.

(05/09/2007 @ 9:16:00 am)

Vehicle Information

Model Year	1989	Make	PORSCHE	Model	911 CARRERA
License	5MEM588	State	California	VIN	WP0EB0932KS070524
Engine Size	3.2 Liters	Туре	Passenger	Transmission	Manual
GVWR	N/A	Test Weight	3000 lbs.	Cylinders	6
Odometer	43739	Certification	California	VLT Record #	10758
Fuel Type	Gasoline	Exhaust	Single	Inspection Reason	1.9% RND
Engine Year	N/A	Engine Make	N/A	Bar Number	N/A
Fleet BAR File #	N/A				

Overall Test Results

Congratulations: Your vehicle passed the enhanced Smog Check inspection, which helps California reach its daily goal of removing an extra 100 tons of smog-forming emissions from the air. Thank you for keeping your vehicle well maintained.

Visual Inspection.. (Pass) Functional Check.. (Pass) Emissions Test.. (Pass)

DMV ID Number..(2132Q159M154)
Smog Check Certificate Number..(MQ990367)

Your Smog Check certificate has been electronically transmitted to the DMV. This certificate is valid for ninety (90) days from the date of issuance.

Please keep this copy for your records.

Emission Control Systems Visual Inspection/Functional Check Results

(Visual/Functional tests are used to assist the identification of oxides of nitrogen, crankcase, and cold start emissions which are not measured during the idle tests)

ECS	Result	ECS	Result	ECS	Result
PCV	Pass	Thermostatic Air Cleaner	Pass	Fuel Evaporative Controls	Pass
Catalytic Converter	Pass	Spark Controls	Pass	Fuel Injection	Pass
Pump Air Injection	Pass	Oxygen Sensor	Pass	Wiring to Sensors	Pass
Vacuum lines sensors/switches	Pass	Other related emis. components.	Pass	Liquid Fuel Leak	Pass
Fuel Cap Integrity Test	Pass	Fuel Cap Visual	Pass	Ignition Timing (26 BTDC)	Pass

SMOG CHECK VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

(05/09/2007 @ 9:16:00 am)

Page # 2 VIN..... WP0EB0932KS070524

License.. 5MEM588

ASM Emission Test Results

a P	RPM	%CO2	%O2		HC(PPM	1)		CO(%)			NO (PPM	()	
Test	MEAS	MEAS	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	Result
M1: 15 MPH M2: 25 MPH	1350 1578			121 96	31 20		0.76 0.65	allerone minutes		807 746	237 199	766 627	Pass Pass

MAX = Maximum Allowed Emissions AVE = Average Emissions For Passing Vehicles MEAS = Amount Measured

Smog Check Station Information

Technician Name/Number..... TEIFEL THOMAS ALLEN/EA137545

Repair Tech Name/Number...... N/A

Software Version/EIS Number... 0311/SX980135
Station Number..... TC232873

925 691 1045

SAVE ON SMOGS INC

1250 CONTRA COSTA BLVD #107

PLEASANT HILL, CA 94523

	QTY	PART NO. & DESCRIPTION	AMOU	NT
	1	MEGA INTERSTATE BATTERY	193	.73
	1	OIL FILTER 930-107-764-01	34	.10
	11	QTS HELIX ULTRA SYNTHETIC OIL 5W/40	242	.00
	2 1	COPPER DRAIN PLUG SEALS	5	00
	4	QTS SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL	88	
	2	COPPER DRAIN PLUG SEALS FOR TRANSAXLE		00
	4	PTS BRAKE FLUID DOT-4	441	2000
				y district to
			9/26/1	
	· Ang		17.19	112
			1	
	, and			
				2440
			1	
			1/67	1
-				
			ı	
			9177	
			- 1	
,	< -		a office put	
	1	TOTAL PARTS	611.	83
		OUTSIDE-SUBLET REPAIRS		
		- 1 1) 11 60		
		PAID VISH	- N 1889	
		(-10-08		. 11 3
	INIT	IAL TO AUTHORIZE		
	SUB	LET REPAIRS TOTAL SUBLET REPAIRS		
		FOLLOWING REPAIRS RECOMMENDED		
2				

PRESTIGE AUTOHAUS

2259 North Main Street
Walnut Creek, California 94596
Phone (925) 937-5400
3AB# AA 075111 -- EPA# CAL 000183257

REPAIR

R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL NEW STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI	ER BO 1 3 2 REPAIR O IN. BA BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	989 K S RDER ATTE ERY, A BA RS S LE A BRICA	SM ODES CRY CHI TTE UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	COMPLIECK CHERY. LIED (REPLACEED IT	ETLY HARGI CONEC E NE	G.V.W.R. MOTOR # CUST. PO # BOR DEAD. TNG SYS TOR FOR FOR W GEAF RENEW	CAR I STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. J BRAKI	MAINTENANCE INSPECTION LUBRICATION CHANGE OIL GRADE: CHANGE OIL FILTER CART. TRANS. DIFF. ROTATE TIRES ALIGN FRONT END S STORED MI BATTERY IS 5' D BATT. CHA 55 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
MIKI/OM MODEL 930 TUR E B 0 9 R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI FILTER	ER BO 1 3 2 REPAIR O IN. BA BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	989 K S RDER ATTE ERY, A BA RS S LE A BRICA	SM ODES CRY CHI TTE UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	EM588 4,090 7 0 5 CRIPTION COMPLI ECK CH RY. LIED CREPLACE EED IT	CONECE NE	G.V.W.R. MOTOR # CUST. PO # BOR DEAD . TOR SYS TOR FOR W GEAF RENEW	CAR I STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. J BRAKI	CHANGE OIL GRADE: CHANGE OIL GRADE: CHANGE OIL FILTER CART. TRANS. DIFF. ROTATE TIRES ALIGN FRONT END S STORED MO BATTERY IS .5 O BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
MIKI/OM MODEL 930 TUR E B 0 9 R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI FILTER	ER BO 1 3 2 REPAIR O IN. BA BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	989 K S RDER ATTE ERY, A BA RS S LE A BRICA	SM ODES CRY CHI TTE UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	EM588 4,090 7 0 5 CRIPTION COMPLI ECK CH RY. LIED CREPLACE EED IT	CONECE NE	G.V.W.R. MOTOR # CUST. PO # BOR DEAD. TNG SYS TOR FOR FOR W GEAF RENEW	CAR I STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. J BRAKI	GRADE: CHANGE OIL FILTER CART. TRANS. DIFF. ROTATE TIRES ALIGN FRONT END S STORED M BATTERY IS .5 0 BATT. CH .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
MIKI/OM MODEL 930 TUR E B 0 9 R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI FILTER	ER BO 1 3 2 REPAIR O IN. BA BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	989 K S RDER ATTE ERY, A BA RS S LE A BRICA	SM ODES CRY CHI TTE UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	EM588 4,090 7 0 5 CRIPTION COMPLI ECK CH RY. LIED CREPLACE EED IT	CONECE NE	BOR DEAD. TOR FOR SYSTEM GEAF RENEW	CAR I STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. J BRAKI	GRADE: CHANGE OIL FILTER CART. TRANS. DIFF. ROTATE TIRES ALIGN FRONT END S STORED M BATTERY IS .5 0 BATT. CH .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
MIKI/OM MODEL 930 TUR E B 0 9 R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI FILTER	ER BO 1 3 2 REPAIR O IN. BA BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	989 K S RDER ATTE ERY, A BA RS S LE A BRICA	SM ODES CRY CHI TTE UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	EM588 4,090 7 0 5 CRIPTION COMPLI ECK CH RY. LIED CREPLACE EED IT	CONECE NE	BOR DEAD. TOR FOR SYSTEM GEAF RENEW	CAR I STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. J BRAKI	FILTER CART. TRANS. DIFF. ROTATE TIRES ALIGN FRONT END S STORED M BATTERY IS .5 D BATT. CH .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
MIKI/OM MODEL 930 TUR E B 0 9 R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI FILTER	ER BO 1 3 2 REPAIR O IN. BA BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	989 K S RDER ATTE ERY, A BA RS S LE A BRICA	SM ODES CRY CHI TTE UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	EM588 4,090 7 0 5 CRIPTION COMPLI ECK CH RY. LIED CREPLACE EED IT	CONECE NE	CUST. PO# BOR DEAD. ING SYS TOR FOR W GEAF RENEW	CAR I STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. J BRAKI	S STORED MO BATTERY IS 0 BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
930 TUR E B 0 9 R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI FILTER	BO 1 3 2 REPAIR O IN. BA BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	989 K S RDER ATTE ERY, A BA RS S LE A BRICA	CH: TTE: UPPIND I BLI ATIO	4,090 7 0 5 CRIPTION COMPLI ECK CH RY. LIED (REPLACEED IT	CONECE NE	CUST. PO# BOR DEAD. ING SYS TOR FOR W GEAF RENEW	CAR I STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. J BRAKI	BATTERY IS O BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
E B O 9 R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI FILTER	3 2 REPAIR O IN. BA BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	K S RDER ATTE ERY, A BA RS S LE A TEM, BRICA	CH: TTE: UPPIND I BLI ATIO	7 0 5 CRIPTION COMPLI ECK CH RY. LIED (REPLACE EED IT	CONECE NE	BOR DEAD. ING SYS TOR FOR WORK GEAR RENEW	CAR I STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. J BRAKI	S STORED MO BATTERY IS .5 O BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL NEW TALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI FILTER	BATTH W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST	ERY, A BA RS S LE A GEM, BRICA	· DES CRY CH: TTE: UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	COMPLIECK CHERY. LIED CREPLACEED IT	CONECE NE	DEAD. ING SYS TOR FO W GEAF RENEW	STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. V BRAKI	S STORED MO BATTERY IS .5 O BATT. CH .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL NEW TALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI , FILTER	BATTI W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST	ERY, A BA RS S LE A FEM, BRICA	CH TTE UPP ND I BLI ATIO	COMPLIECK CHERY. LIED (REPLACEED IT	ETLY HARGI CONEC E NE	DEAD. ING SYS TOR FO W GEAF RENEW	STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. V BRAKI	S STORED MO BATTERY IS .5' O BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
R TOWED ARGE OLD STALL NEW TALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI , FILTER	BATTI W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST	ERY, A BA RS S LE A FEM, BRICA	CH TTE UPP ND I BLI ATIO	COMPLIECK CHERY. LIED (REPLACEED IT	ETLY HARGI CONEC E NE	DEAD. ING SYS TOR FO W GEAF RENEW	STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. V BRAKI	BATTERY IS .5' D BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
ARGE OLD STALL NEV STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI	BATTI W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST	ERY, A BA RS S LE A TEM, BRICA	CH: TTE: UPP: ND I BLI ATI(ECK CH RY. LIED C REPLAC EED IT	IARGI CONEC CE NE	NG SYS	STEM. OR AUTO R OIL. V BRAKI	BATTERY IS .5' D BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	DEAD. 65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
STALL NEW STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKE , FILTER	W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	A BA RS S LE A TEM, BRICA	TTE UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	RY. LIED (REPLAC EED IT	CONEC CE NE	TOR FO	OR AUTO	.5 ° O BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
STALL NEW STALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKE , FILTER	W MEGA STOMER ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	A BA RS S LE A TEM, BRICA	TTE UPPI ND I BLI ATIO	RY. LIED (REPLAC EED IT	CONEC CE NE	TOR FO	OR AUTO	.5 ° O BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	65.0 ARGER.N 65.0
TALL CUS VICE TRA SH BRAKI	STOMEF ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	RS S LE A TEM, BRIC	UPPI ND I BLI ATI(LIED (REPLAC EED IT	E NE	W GEAF	R OIL.	O BATT. CHA .5 E FLUID 1.0	ARGER.N 65.0
VICE TRA SH BRAKI , FILTER	ANSAXI E SYST R, LUE	E A EEM, BRIC	ND I BLI ATIO	REPLAC EED IT	E NE	W GEAF	R OIL.	.5 E FLUID 1.0	65.0 130.0
SH BRAKI , FILTER	E SYST	TEM, BRIC	BLI ATI(EED IT	AND	RENEW	J BRAKI	E FLUID 1.0	130.0
, FILTE	R, LUE	BRIC	ATIC						
, FILTE	R, LUE	BRIC	ATIC						
) WASH E	ZIVD VE	Y.C.O.L.I							N/
<u> </u>									INA
		49 y 5 y 5	1.57	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
61 - 104M20 -	W0.11 - 101 - 10								
									i i
									1
									i
						□ IN PERS	SON 🗆 FAX	TOTAL LABOR	390.
SES OF TESTING, INSP IOUNT OF REPAIRS THI	ECTION OR DEL ERETO, YOU WI	LIVERY AT N	MY RISK. A	AN EXPRESS ME SPONSIBLE FOR	CHANIC'S LI LOSS OR D	EN IS ACKNOWLE AMAGE TO VEHIC	DGED ON ABOVE LE OR ARTICLES	TOTAL PARTS	611.
Y TO ENFORCE THIS CO IAVE READ AND UNDER	NTRACT, LUNDE RSTAND THE AB	ERSTAND TI	HAT I AM S	OLELY RESPON SE RECEIPT OF	SIBLE FOR A AN ESTIMAT	LL COSTS INCLUDE E. SMOG CHECK	ING ATTORNEY'S CUSTOMERS: BY	GAS, OIL, GREASE	1
		OHM NEEL			JINS, ADJUS			HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL	10.5
DATE	TIME		РНО	NE/CONTACT				SUBLET REPAIRS	1
NOTICE AND APPROVA	L OF AN INCREA	ASE IN THE	E ORIGINA	L ESTIMATED P	RICE.	AUTH. BY	REC'D BY	SMOG CERTIFICATE	
DATE	TIME		PHO	NE/CONTACT		D PV DUO	NE DEMA		
	111112		11101					SUBTOTAL	
NOTICE AND APPROVA	L OF AN INCREA	ASE IN THE	E REVISED	ESTIMATED PF	IICE.	AUTH. BY	REC'D BY	TAX	50.4
	SES OF TESTINIS, INCOME OF TESTINA, INCOME OF THE THEFT, ACCIDIO THE THE THEFT, ACCIDIO THE THE THEFT, ACCIDIO THE THE THEFT, ACCIDIO THE THE THEFT THE THEFT DATE NOTICE AND APPROVA DATE NOTICE AND APPROVA ACED PARTS F	COVE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE ALCO SES OF TESTING, INSPECTION OR DEI HOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO. YOU WI F FIRE, THEFT, ACCIDENT, DYNAMOM TYO ENFORCE THIS CONTRACT, IUNDE HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE AB THER SMOG CHECK STATION TO PERF DATE TIME NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCRE DATE TIME NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCRE NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCRE NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCRE	COVE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE ALONG WITH TE SES OF TESTING, INSPECTION OR DELIVERY AT MOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO, YOU WILL NOT BE FIRE. THEFT, ACCIDENT, DYNAMOMETER TES TYOE INFORCE THIS CONTRACT, INDERSTAND THAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE. I ACHTHER SMOG CHECK STATION TO PERFORM NEED DATE TIME NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE DATE TIME NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE DATE TIME NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE DATE TIME	COVE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE ALONG WITH THE NECES SES OF TESTING, INSPECTION OR DELIVERY AT MY RISK. A HOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO, YOU WILL NOT BE HELD RE F FIRE, THEFT, ACCIDENT, DYNAMOMETER TESTING OR A YTO ENFORCE THIS CONTRACT, LINDERSTAND THAT JAMS AVER READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE. I ACKNOWLED THER SMOG CHECK STATION TO PERFORM NEEDED REPA DATE TIME PHO NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE ORIGINA DATE TIME PHO NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE REVISED NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE REVISED NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE REVISED	SOVE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE ALONG WITH THE NECESSARY MATERIAL SES OF TESTING, INSPECTION OR DELIVERY AT MY RISK, AN EXPRESS ME MOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO, YOU WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR FIRE, THEFT, ACCIDENT, DYNAMOMETER TESTING OR ANY OTHER CAL YTO ENFORCE THIS CONTRACT, INDEPENSAND THAT IAM SOLELY RESPON- MAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE. I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THER SMOG CHECK STATION TO PERFORM NEEDED REPAIRS, INSTALLATIV DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE ORIGINAL ESTIMATED P DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE REVISED ESTIMATED PROTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCR	SOVE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE ALONG WITH THE NECESSARY MATERIALS, YOU AND INSES OF TESTING, INSPECTION OR DELIVERY AT MY RISK. AN EXPRESS MECHANICS LIS WOUNT OF REPAIRS THERETO. YOU WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR LOSS OR DIFFIRE. THEFT, ACCIDENT, DYNAMOMETER TESTING OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYONG THE OR THIS CONTRACT, INOBERSTAND THAT LANS OLLEY RESPONSIBLE FOR A MAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE. I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIFT OF AN ESTIMAT THER SMOG CHECK STATION TO PERFORM NEEDED REPAIRS, INSTALLATIONS, ADJUSTED THE DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE ORIGINAL ESTIMATED PRICE. DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT NOTICE AND APPROVAL OF AN INCREASE IN THE REVISED ESTIMATED PRICE.	DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE DATE DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE	DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE DATE DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT DATE DATE	COVE REPAIR WORK TO BE DONE ALONG WITH THE NECESSARY MATERIALS. YOU AND YOUR EMPLOYEES MAY OPERATE SESSOR TESTING, INSPECTION OR DELIVERY AT MY RISK, AN EXPRESS MECHANIC'S LIEN IS ACKNOWLEDGED ON ABOVE HOTEL ON A SESSOR TESTING, INSPECTION OR DELIVERY AT MY RISK, AN EXPRESS MECHANIC'S LIEN IS ACKNOWLEDGED ON ABOVE HOUR OF A RITCLES OF THE THEFT. ACCIDENT, DYNAMOMETER TESTING OR ANY OTHER CAUSE BEYOND YOUR CONTROL. IN THE EVENT HE SENTING, IN THE ABOVE. I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AN ESTIMATE. SMOG CHECK CUSTOMERS: SY THER SMOG CHECK STATION TO PERFORM NEEDED REPAIRS, INSTALLATIONS, ADJUSTMENTS OR SUBSEQUENT TESTS. DATE TIME PHONE/CONTACT BY PHONE BY BY PHONE BY PHONE BY

SMUG CHECK VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

(05/07/2009 @ 9:14:57 am)

Vehicle Information

Model Year	1989	Make	PORSCHE	Model	911 CARRERA
License	5MEM588	State	California	VIN	WP0EB0932KS070524
Engine Size	3.2 Liters	Type	Passenger	Transmission	Manual
GVWR	N/A	Test Weight	3000 lbs.	Cylinders	6
Odometer	44173	Certification	California	VLT Record #	10758
Fuel Type	Gasoline	Exhaust	Single	Inspection Reason	1.9% RND
Engine Year	N/A	Engine Make	N/A	Bar Number	N/A
Fleet BAR File #	N/A				

Overall Test Results

Congratulations! Your vehicle passed the enhanced Smog Check inspection, which helps California reach its daily goal of removing an extra 100 tons of smog-forming emissions from the air. Thank you for keeping your vehicle well maintained.

Visual Inspection..(Pass) Functional Check..(Pass) Emissions Test..(Pass)

DMV ID Number..(2872K050N194)
Smog Check Certificate Number..(NK164888)

Your Smog Check certificate has been electronically transmitted to the DMV. This certificate is valid for ninety (90) days from the date of issuance.

Please keep this copy for your records.

Emission Control Systems Visual Inspection/Functional Check Results

(Visual/Functional tests are used to assist the identification of oxides of nitrogen, crankcase, and cold start emissions which are not measured during the idle tests)

ECS	Result	ECS	Result	ECS	Result
PCV	Pass	Fuel Evaporative Controls	Pass	Catalytic Converter	Pass
EGR (Visual)	Pass	Spark Controls	Pass	Fuel Injection	Pass
Pump Air Injection	Pass	Oxygen Sensor	Pass	Wiring to Sensors	Pass
Vacuum lines sensors/switches	Pass	Other related emis. components.	Pass	Liquid Fuel Leak	Pass
Fuel Cap Integrity Test	Pass	Fuel Cap Visual	Pass	${\tt Malfunction\ Indicator\ Light}$	Pass

SMOG CHECK VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

(05/07/2009 @ 9:14:57 am)

Page # 2 VIN..... WP0EB0932KS070524

License.. 5MEM588

ASM Emission Test Results

													_
	RPM	%CO2	%02		HC(PPM	()	2	CO(%)			NO (PPM	1)	2
Test	MEAS	MEAS	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	Result
МЪ: 15 МРН М2: 25 МРН	1327 2180	11.7	2	121 96	31	42 16	0.76	2 - 2	0.17	1 v 20 1	237 199	778 365	Pass Pass

MAX = Maximum Allowed Emissions AVE = Average Emissions For Passing Vehicles MEAS = Amount Measured

Smog Check Station Information

AAAAA SMOG CENTER INC 2134 MARKET ST CONCORD, CA 94520 Technician Name/Number..... ALVAREZ, RODOLFO/EA153089

Repair Tech Name/Number..... N/A

Software Version/EIS Number... 0311/SX091079

Station Number TC257273

SMOG CHECK VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

(04/21/2011 @ 9:00:43 am)

Vehicle Information

Model Year..... 1989 Make..... PORSCHE Model..... 911 CARRERA TURBO License..... 5MEM588 State..... California VIN..... WP0EB0932KS070524 Engine Size..... 3.3 Liters Type..... Passenger Transmission..... Manual GVWR.....N/A Test Weight..... 3375 lbs. Cylinders..... 6 Odometer..... 44470 Certification..... California VLT Record #..... 21476 Fuel Type..... Gasoline Exhaust..... Single Inspection Reason.... 1.9% RND Engine Year..... N/A Engine Make..... N/A Bar Number..... N/A Fleet BAR File #..... N/A

Overall Test Results

Congratulations: Your vehicle passed the enhanced Smog Check inspection, which helps California reach its daily goal of removing an extra 100 tons of smog-forming emissions from the air. Thank you for keeping your vehicle well maintained.

Visual Inspection..(Pass) Functional Check..(Pass) Emissions Test..(Pass)

DMV ID Number..(2674C0500294) Smog Check Certificate Number..(0C510340)

Your Smog Check certificate will be electronically transmitted to DMV This certificate is valid for ninety (90) days from the date of issuance.

Please keep this copy for your records.

Emission Control Systems Visual Inspection/Functional Check Results (Visual/Functional tests are used to assist the identification of oxides of nitrogen, crankcase, and cold start emissions which are not measured during the idle tests)

		8-11, 1111111111111111111111111111111111	ice ottale office	tons which are not measured during the late to	313)
ECS	Result	ECS	Result	ECS	Result
PCV		Fuel Evaporative Controls	Pass	Catalytic Converter	
Spark Controls	Pass	Fuel Injection	Pass	Pump Air Injection	
Oxygen Sensor	Pass	Wiring to Sensors	Pass	Vacuum lines sensors/switches	Pass
Other related emis. components.	Pass	Liquid Fuel Leak	Pass	Fuel Cap Visual	
Tanition Timing (27 PTDC)	Dagg				

ASM Emission Test Results

	RPM	%CO2	%02		HC(PPM	[)	abbigs	CO(%)			NO (PPM	I)	
Test	MEAS	MEAS	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	Result
M1: 15 MPH M2: 25 MPH	1350 2163	11.8	4.2	114 88	31 20	50 21	0.73	0.10	0.19	785 724	237 199	784 388	Pass Pass

MAX = Maximum Allowed Emissions AVE = Average Emissions For Passing Vehicles MEAS = Amount Measured

Smoq Check Station Information

AAAAA SMOG CENTER INC 2134 MARKET ST CONCORD, CA 94520 1 925 687 7664 Technician Name/Number..... ALVAREZ, RODOLFO/EA153089
Repair Tech Name/Number..... N/A

Software Version/EIS Number... 1003/SX091079 Station Number..... TC257273

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that I performed the inspection in accordance with all bureau requirements, and that the information listed on this vehicle inspection report is true and correct.

4-21-11

Cechnician's Signature

SMOG CHECK VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT (05/13/2013 @ 2:22:55 pm)

Vehicle Information

odel Year..... 1989 Make..... PORSCHE Model..... 911 CARRERA TURBO State..... California VIN..... WP0EB0932KS070524 Engine Size...... 3.3 Liters Type..... Passenger Transmission..... Manual Test Weight..... 3375 lbs. Cylinders..... 6 Odometer..... 44780 Certification..... California VLT Record #..... 21476 Fuel Type..... Gasoline Exhaust..... Single Inspection Reason.... HEP Engine Year..... N/A Engine Make..... N/A Bar Number..... N/A Fleet BAR File #..... N/A

Overall Test Results

Congratulations! Your vehicle passed the enhanced Smog Check inspection, which helps California reach its daily goal of removing an extra 100 tons of smog-forming emissions from the air. Thank you for keeping your vehicle well maintained.

Visual Inspection.. (Pass) Functional Check.. (Pass) Emissions Test.. (Pass)

DMV ID Number..(2012W1560534) Smog Check Certificate Number..(OW237480)

Your Smog Check certificate has been electronically transmitted to the DMV. This certificate is valid for ninety (90) days from the date of issuance.

Please keep this copy for your records.

Emission Control Systems Visual Inspection/Functional Check Results (Visual/Functional tests are used to assist the identification of oxides of nitrogen, crankcase, and cold start emission

TGG		mon of oxides of introgen, crankcase, and co	iu start eiiiissi	ons which are not measured during the idle to	ests)
ECS	Result	ECS	Result	ECS	Result
PCV		Fuel Evaporative Controls	Pass	Catalytic Converter	
Spark Controls	Pass	Fuel Injection		Pump Air Injection	
Oxygen Sensor	Pass	Wiring to Sensors	Page		
Other related emis. components.	Pass	Liquid Fuel Leak		Vacuum lines sensors/switches	
Fuel Cap Visual		Ignition Timing (27 BTDC)		Fuel Cap Integrity Test	Pass

ASM Emission Test Results

	RPM	%CO2	%02		HC(PPM	()		CO(%)	74	I	NO (PPM	[)	
Test	MEAS	MEAS	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	Result
M1: 15 MPH M2: 25 MPH	1363 1588	11.7	4.0		27 18	47 31	0.73	0.09	0.17	785 724	255 223	784 602	Pass Pass

MAX = Maximum Allowed Emissions AVE = Average Emissions For Passing Vehicles MEAS = Amount Measured

Smog Check Station Information

Technician Name/Number..... ALVAREZ, RODOLFO/EA153089

Repair Tech Name/Number..... N/A

Software Version/EIS Number... 1201/SX061113

Station Number..... TC271756

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that I performed the inspection in accordance with all bureau requirements, and that the information listed on this vehicle inspection report is true and correct.

Technician's Signature

Date

GREEN STAR SMOG CHECK TEST ONLY

2134 MARKET ST

1 925 687 7664

CONCORD, CA 94520

Autos International

2201 Commerce Ave Concord, CA. 94520 Phone - 925-676-0440 Fax - 925-676-4286 TRUSTED FOR OUTSTANDING SERVICE INVOICE

2427

Org. Est. # 003029 ARD 276078 E0637210

Print Date: 09/04/2014

VVOICE

0 -

Lic#: -

Unit #:

Hat#:

Labor Description

Odometer In: 1

Odometer Out: 1

Ref#: Extended

art Description / Number Qty Sale Extended
TTERY 85 MO WARRANTY
MTP49/H8 1.00 189.95 189.95
TTERY CORE CHARGE
BCC 1.00 16.00 16.00

oredited 9/12/14

Estimate \$ 223.05 Revisions \$ 0.00 Current Estimate \$ 223.05 Labor: 0.00 Parts: 205.95 Sublet: \$0.00 Sub: 205.95 Tax: 17.10 Total: 223.05 Bal Due: \$223.05

reby authorize the above repair work to be done along with the necessary material and hereby grant you and/or your employees permission perate the car or truck herein described on street, highways or elsewhere for the purpose to testing and/or inspection. An express chanic's lien is hereby acknowledged on above car or truck to secure the amount of repairs thereto. Warranty on parts and labor is one rs or 12,000 miles whichever comes first. Warranty work has to be performed in our shop & cannot exceed the original cost of repair.

∍n By: Liston, Diane - Technicians :

Page 1 of 1

Time

SMOG CHECK VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

Vehicle Information Model Year..... 1989 Model..... 911 CARRERA TURBO License..... 5MEM588 VIN..... WP0EB0932KS070524 Engine Size..... 3.2 Liters Type..... Passenger Transmission..... Manual Test Weight..... N/A Cylinders..... 6 Odometer..... 44971 Certification..... California VLT Record #..... 21475 Fuel Type..... Gasoline Exhaust..... Single Inspection Reason.... HEP Engine Year..... N/A Engine Make..... N/A Bar Number..... N/A Fleet BAR File #..... N/A

Overall Test Results

ABORTED TEST

Engine RPM too high

Emission Control Systems Visual Inspection/Functional Check Results
(Visual/Functional tests are used to assist the identification of oxides of nitrogen, crankcase, and cold start emissions which are not measured during the idle tests)

ECS Result ECS Result

Smog Check Station Information

GREEN STAR SMOG CHECK TEST ONLY 2134 MARKET ST CONCORD, CA 94520 1 925 687 7664 Technician Name/Number..... SAEPHANH, KYLE/E0631958
Repair Tech Name/Number..... N/A

Software Version/EIS Number... 1401/SX061113 Station Number...... TC271756

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that I performed the inspection in accordance with all bureau requirements, and that the information listed on this vehicle inspection report is true and correct.

4/18/15 Date

Technician's Signature



ou and your employees may operate the described vehicle for the ses of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express lien is acknowledged on said vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. You will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and /or attorneys fees in the event that default is made in any payment due. If vehicle is returned to customer without repair service being performed, a diagnostic and handling fee (including reassembly) may be charged have read and understand the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

European Autotech Inc.

31-J Beta Court San Ramon, CA 94583 (925) 820-6460 BAR # ARD272122, EPA # CAL000021453

EUROPEANAUTOTECHSR.COM

Terms: CASH unless arrangements made prior to authorization. Vehicles left after repair is completed may be subject to a storage fee

Invoice #

37085

1989 Porsche 911 Turbo Carrera

License # 5MEM588

Out: 44999

VIN: WP0EB0932KS070524

ODO In:44996

Inv Date: 4/20/2015

Color: Red

Service Writer:

Engine: H6 3.3L, 3294cc, SOHC, GAS, FI, B Mfg. Date: 3/89

Status: Complete

Trans: M/T

Unit#

Driver: PO#

Vehicle Problems	Requests for Service	Services Performed	Hrs	Qty	Price	 Ext
Customer states that: o	diagnose failed smog		9	L	4 2	
timing should be at 2	0 with vacuum lines disconnected	book says 3 atdc to 1 befor at 900	2.00		135.00	270.00
Labor Service - Smo New SC	og inspection 3 State smog o	eert.	1.00	1.00	80.00 8.25	80.00 8.25
lotes: install customer	rs trickle charger					
Labor Service - Insta	all customers trickle charger, cu	t wire ends and hook to battery 3	0.50		135.00	67.50
Notes: radio code, 455	32		TO THE WAY TO SHARE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O			TO COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY
Notes: service						
Labor Service - Mino and top off all fluids, (belts-brakes-lights).	inspect all tire pressures, and a	s to 89-change oil and filter, check complete safety inspection	0.50		135.00	67.50
New 930-107 New 20W50	7-764-01 Oil Filter B.P. Brad Penn, c	ontains high levels of zinc and		1.00 12.00	20.34 10.75	20.34 129.00

Front brake linings aprox 6 mm remain [squeak], rear brake linings aprox 8 mm remain

Rev#	Date and Time	Who Contacted	Method	Contact #	Cont. By	Revise By	Total
1	4/22/2015 10:36AM				ADMIN	143.01	655.28
	oil,battery						

Customer accepts revision to the invoice and agrees to pay revised amount.

Recommended Repairs and Services:

check a/c if easy fix, needs retrofit to r134a

724.64

Car leaks engine oil [minor] from lower timing chain covers and housings, Car needs vacuum hoses replaced to distributor [brittle] , air filter, belts, recommend new ignition wires or boots on dist end, # 1 was falling off when car came in, needs rear deck shock

Vehicle Tire Information

Check Performed.

	Left Front	Right Front	Left Rear	Right Rear	Checked By
Tire Pressure PSI	36	36	38	38	3

European Autotech Inc.

31-J Beta Court San Ramon, CA 94583 (925) 820-6460 BAR # ARD272122, EPA # CAL000021453 EUROPEANAUTOTECHSR.COM

namage to vehicle or antices let liver de in tase of the man ecological or any, or at bause leggroup open combi. Gustioner agrees to bause of each tobs size of enome, siees in the event that default is made in any payment due of vehicle is returned to customer without repair entice being performed a diagnostic and handing fee (including reassembly) may be charged have read and understand the above and by how edge receipt of an estimate.

Terms: CASH unless arrangements made prior to authorization. Vehicles left after repair is completed may be subject to a storage fee

Invoice #

37085

1989 Porsche 911 Turbo Carrera

on said

License # 5MEM588

Inv Date: 4/20/2015

Continued from previous page

Page 2 of 2	Discard old parts	Original Estimate:	512.27	Total	655.28
Customer acknowledges receipt of merchandise and services.		i.		Sales Tax (CA)	12.69
				Sub Total	642.59
	a permanental				
	Total Value of the Control of the Co				
	No.				
	Si Alemania				
				Labor	400.00
AND LABOR GOOD AT THIS REPAIR FACILITY ONLY.	.5711(10)			Labor	485.0
Varranty ? YEAR OR 24 -K MILE WARRANTY WHICHEVER COME	S FIRST PARTS		`	Invoice Summary Parts	157.5

Smog Check Vehicle Inspection Report (VIR)

Vehicle Information

Test Date/Time: 04/21/2015 @ 13:01

Model Year: 1989 License: 5MEM588

Make: State: PORSCHE CA

Model: VIN:

911 CARRERA TURBO

GVWR:

Engine Size: 3.3 L N/A

Type: Test Weight: 3375

Passenger

Transmission:

WP0EB0932KS070524

Manual

Cylinders: VLT Record #:

21476

Odometer: 44996 Fuel Type: Gasoline

Exhaust:

Certification: California Single

Inspection Reason:

High Emitter Profile

Overall Test Results

Thank you for performing the needed emissions-related repairs to your vehicle. These repairs help California reach its daily goal of removing an extra 100 tons of smog-forming emissions from the air.

Smog Check Certificate Number: PQ275302 DMV ID Number: 28920255P954

Your Smog Check certificate has been electronically transmitted to DMV. Your certificate is valid for 90 days from date of issuance.

Please keep this copy for your records.

Emission Control Systems Visual Inspection/Functional Check Results

(Visual/Functional tests are used to assist in the identification of crankcase and cold start emissions which are not measured during the ASM test)

Result Pass Pass	ECS PCV Catalytic Converter	Result N/A Pass	ECS Thermostatic Air Cleaner Air Injection	Result Pass N/A	ECS Fuel Evaporative Controls
N/A N/A Pass	EGR Visual EGR Functional Fuel Cap Functional	Pass	Vacuum Lines to Sensors/ Switches Ignition Timing: 26 BTDC	Pass Pass	OBD System Checks Carb./Fuel Injection Other Emission Related
Pass Pass N/A	Fuel Cap Visual Spark Controls Fuel Evaporative Controls Fu	Pass N/A Inctional	Wiring to Sensors Fillpipe Restrictor	Pass Pass	Components Oxygen Sensor Liquid Fuel Leaks

ASM Emission Test Results

1.1		%CO ₂	%O ₂	Н	C (PPM)		CO (%)		N	O (PPIV	1)	
Test F	RPM	MEAS	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	Results
5 mph	1540	11.3	4.5	114	27	108	0.73	0.09	0.57	785	255	664	PASS
25 mph	1566	11.2	4.6	89	18	50	0.61	0.07	0.24	724	223	384	PASS

Repair Actions

Initial Timing (Secondary) Other-Ignition System (Secondary)

Repair Costs

Total Repair Time: Emission-Related Repairs (Parts): Emission-Related Repairs (Labor): Tamper Repairs (Parts and Labor): Estimated Costs of Additional Repairs:

2.0 hours \$0 \$270 \$0 \$0 Hourly Labor Rate: \$1: Emission-Related Repairs (Parts - LIRAP): \$0 Emission-Related Repairs (Labor - LIRAP): \$0 \$135

Smog Check Inspection Station Information

European Autotech 31-J Beta Ct San Ramon, CA 94583 (925) 820-6460

Station Number: RC272122

Technician Name/Number: Repair Tech Name/Number:

MURAD, CHRISTOPHER/E0305306 MURAD, CHRISTOPHER/E0305306

Software Version/EIS Number: 1301/ES315295

I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that I performed the inspection in accordance with all bureau requirements, and that the information listed on this vehicle inspection report is true and accurate. Pretest repairs performed on this vehicle were not tamper related

Date

echnician's Signature

Smog Check Vehicle Inspection Report (VIR)

Vehicle Information

Test Date/Time: 04/19/2017 @ 11:05

Model Year: 1989 License:

5MEM588

Make:

PORSCHE

Mouel: VIN:

911 CARRERA TURBO

Engine Size: 3.3 L GVWR:

N/A

State: Type:

CA Passenger

Transmission:

WP0EB0932KS070524

Cylinders:

Manual 6

Odometer: Fuel Type:

45245 Gasoline Test Weight: 3375 Certification: California

Exhaust:

Single

VLT Record #: Inspection Reason:

21476 High Emitter Profile

Overall Test Results

Congratulations! Your vehicle passed the enhanced Smog Check inspection, which helps California reach its daily goal of removing an extra 100 tons of smog-forming emissions from the air. Thank you for keeping your vehicle well maintained.

Smog Check Certificate Number: ZT437081 DMV ID Number: 2828T052Z494

Your Smog Check certificate has been electronically transmitted to DMV.

Your certificate is valid for 90 days from date cf issuance.

Please keep this copy for your records.

Emission Control Systems Visual Inspection/Functional Check Results

(Visual/Functional tests are used to assist in the identification of crankcase and cold start emissions which are not measured during the ASM test)

Result	ECS	Result	ECS	Result	ECS
Pass Pass	PCV Catalytic Converter	N/A Pass	Thermostatic Air Cleaner Air Injection	Pass N/A	Fuel Evaporative Controls OBD System Checks
N/A N/A	EGR Visual EGR Functional	Pass	Vacuum Lines to Sensors/ Switches	Pass Pass	Carb./Fuel Injection Other Emission Related
Pass	Fuel Cap Functional	N/A	Ignition Timing:		Components
Pass	Fuel Cap Visual	Pass	Wiring to Sensors	Pass	Oxygen Sensor
Pass	Spark Controls	N/A	Fillpipe Restrictor	Pass	Liquid Fuel Leaks
Pass	Fuel Evaporative Controls Function	nal			

ASM Emission Test Results

		%CO ₂	%O ₂	Н	C (PPM)	(CO (%)		N	O (PPN	1)	
Test	RPM	MEAS	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	MAX	AVE	MEAS	Results
15 mph	1343	11.3	4.6	114	27	66	0.73	0.09	0.49	785	255	771	PASS
25 mph	2155	10.8	5.1	89	18	34	0.61	0.07	0.32	724	223	542	PASS
MAX = Ma	aximum A	llowable	Emission	S	AVE =	Average	Emission	s For Pas	ssing Veh	icles		L	MEAS = Amount Measured

Smog Check Inspection Station Information

PACHECO SMOG

5301 PACHECO BLVD.PACHECO, CA 94553

925-682-7664

Station Number: TC262992

Technician Name/Number:

MARTELLE, ANTONIO/E0639531

Repair Tech Name/Number:

Software Version/EIS Number: 1301/ES315029

I certify, under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that I performed the linspection in accordance with all bureau require hands, and that the information listed on this vehicle inspection report is true and acc

Technician's Signature

Thereby authorize the repair work listed herein, including sublet work, to be done along with refletely authorize the repair work listed nerein, including subjet work, to be done along with necessary materials. You and your employees may operate the described vehicle for the purposes of testing, inspection or delivery at my risk. An express lien is acknowledged on said vehicle to secure the amount of repairs thereto. You will not be held responsible for loss or damage to vehicle or articles left in vehicle in case of fire, theft, accident or any other cause beyond your control. Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and for attorneys fees in the event that default is made in any payment due. If vehicle is returned to customer without repair service being performed, a diagnostic and handling fee (including reassembly) may be charged. I have read and understand the above and acknowledge receipt of an estimate.

European Autotech Inc.

31-J Beta Court San Ramon, CA 94583 (925) 820-6460 BAR # ARD272122, EPA # CAL000021453 EUROPEANAUTOTECHSR.COM

Terms: CASH unless arrangements made prior to authorization. Vehicles left after repair is completed may be subject to a storage fee.

Invoice #

42113

1989 Porsche 911 Turbo Carrera

License # 5MEM588

Inv Date: 3/23/2018

VIN: WP0EB0932KS070524

ODO In:45415 Out: 45417 Color: Red

Service Writer: Chris Murad

Engine: H6 3.3L, 3294cc, SOHC, GAS, FI, B Mfg. Date: 3/89

Status: Complete

Trans: M/T

Driver:

			Uni	t #		PO#		
Vehicle Problems Requ	ests for Service	Services F	Performed		Qty	Price		Ext
Sustomer states that: 10.30 oil s	ervice							
Labor Service - Minor service and top off all fluids, inspect al (belts-brakes-lights). 3	porsche 911 & carrer I tire pressures, and	ras to 89-change a complete safe	e oil and filter, che ty inspection	eck				72.50
New 20W50 B.P.		contains high le			12.00	11.95	i	143.40
New 930 107 764 03	phosphorou Oil Filter Sp	s, for cars with s in-On	solid lifters		1.00	15.44	e k	15.44
Notes: test battery								
Labor Service - Check chargin installed battery mount, battery this time. 3								72.50
Front brake linings aprox 6 mm	remain, Rear brake	linings aprox 8	mm remain		noc mulation of a superior way and over 10 may 2 days 2		d de unitario procur y cantidade como sistema del segui especia de distribuir del del segui del procure de como	illani ngi makaliki bahasi rabum inter apilaki s
Recommended Repairs and Ser	rvices:	6						
 check a/c if easy fix, need 	ds retrofit to r134a							724.64
Car needs vacuum hoses was falling off when car of car needs front and rear in	ame in, needs rear d	leck shock			nmend fue	el filter repl	acement	
					Oil/Filter E			6.00
Vehicle Tire Information								
Check Performed.								
Left From	nt Right Front	Left Rear	Right Rear	Checked By				
Tire Pressure PSI 32	32	38	38					
Warranty 2 YEAR OR 24 V ····	CHEVER CO	DMES FIRST, P Y.	PARTS				Invoice Summary Parts Labor Labor Discount Add On Charges	158.84 145.00 -30.00 6.00
1	a commence of the second second second							
CUSTOMET CON								
THANK YOU'			Annual control of the					
g., 4800	services.	emfoliusus.					Sub Total Sales Tax (CA)	279.84 13.10

Discard old parts

Original Estimate:

360.74

Total

292.94





Eason Auto Works BAR AG200637

3423 Harlan Street OAKLAND, CA 94608 Phone (510)-420.1262 FAX (510)-985.2899

DOCUMENT # 0002255 DATE 11/15/2018

CUSTOMER INFORMATION
NAME Licence

		VEHICLE	INFORMATIO	N	
MAKE		MOD	EL	YEAR	
PORSCH	E	911 TU	RBO		1989
TYPE	V	N NUMBER	ODOMETER	LICENSE P	LATE
SEDAN	WP0E	B0932KS070524	45,560N	II. 5MEM	88

Summary: some repairs per findings. Replace spark plugs and deckl lid shocks during inspection.

Details:

PPI found poor fuel injector at cylinder #1. Remove and clean. Also rebuild wastegate with new gaskets. Pressure pistion inintake leaking vacuum and clicking upon throttle application. REmove, clean and reinstall with new seal. REplace cap and rotor at same time. Driver's seat doesn't want to move. Outside rail stuck. remove, clean, reinstall

LABOR

DESCRIPTION	LABOR RATE	HOURS:MIN	DISC.%	TOTAL DISC.	TOTAL
PRE-PURCHASE INSPECTIN	800.00	1:0	0.00	0.00	800.00
REMOVE/REPLACE PRESSURE RELIEFE TUBE REMOVAL AND	140.00	9:0	0.00	0.00	1,260.00
CLEANING					
REMOVE/REPLACE WASTEGATE ACTUATOR	140.00	3:0	0.00	0.00	420.00
REMOVE/REPLACE FUEL INJECTOR	140.00	1:0	0.00	0.00	140.00
REPAIR DRIVER'S SEAT	140.00	5:0	0.00	0.00	700.00
				TOTAL	\$3,320.00

PARTS

CONDITION	QTY. DESCRIPTION	PRICE	DISC.%	TOTAL DISC.	TOTAL
OEM New	1.00 DISTRIBUTOR ROTOR	22.00	0.00	0.00	22.00
OEM New	6.00 SPARK PLUGS	14.00	0.00	0.00	84.00
OEM New	1.00 DISTRIBUTOR CAP	44.00	0.00	0.00	44.00
	2.00 DECK LID SHOCK	22.00	0.00	0.00	44.00
	2.00 WASTEGATE SEAL	18.00	0.00	0.00	36.00
	2.00 PRSEEURE RELIEF TUBE SEAL	6.00	0.00	0.00	12.00

QUOTED BY	
DONE BY	REPAIR ORDER DATE
Bill	

ТО	TAL \$242.00
TOTAL SUM	\$3,562.00
DISCOUNT	- \$0.00
SUB-TOTAL	\$3,562.00
TAX .66241%	+ \$23.60
TOTAL	\$3,585.60
BALANCE DUE	\$3,585.60

I authorize Eason Auto Works to perform the above repairs with the necessary materials. I authorize any Eason Auto Works employee to operate the vehicle for testing purposes and/or inspection. An express mechanic's lien is herby acknowledged on above vehicle to secure the amount of repairs therto. I agree to pay a storage fee of \$50 per day on vehicle left more than 3 working days after notification that the job is completed.

PORSCHE

Porsche Austin

200 E. Huntland Dr. • Austin, TX 78752 • (512) 371-1155 • 800-687-1747

PARTS HAS UNIQUE ACCESSORIES FOR UNIQUE CARS SEE OUR PARTS DEPARTMENT FOR DETAILS

CUSTOMER NO.		ADVISOR			TAC	NO.	INVOICE DATE		
168	853		TNC	0			INVOICE DATE		
		LABOR RATE	LICENSE N	NO. 8	MILEAGE	1335	COLOR 05/16/19	STOCKNOS75175	
		195.00 YEAR / MAKE / MODEL				45,694	RED/		
			- /044		/		DELIVERY DATE	DELIVERY MILES	
		VEHICLE I.D. NO.	E/911 /	CARRE	RA/2DR	CARBRIOL	SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE	
		WPOFF							
		F. T. E. NO.			P. O. NO.	0 0 2 1			
RESIDENCE PHONE	BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS					04/26/19		
								MO: 4500	
			JOB #	5 TOTAL	PARTS	31.98	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE CHARGE		
							Maintaining and rep involves the use of cher	airing your car inevitably	
		JOB #	5 TOTAL I	LABOR &	PARTS	267.62	wastes (solvents, oils, o	austics, lead, asbestos,	
J# 6+08P0Z2	BODY & INTERIOR	TECH(S):80037	5		195.00	etc.) that must be stored of in strict compliance with	th federal state and local	
TECH NO HAS APP	TED THAT THE HOOD STRUTS H	AVE FAILED. CLI	ENT			425.00	environmental regulation ulations and also believ	s. We support these reg-	
	D FRONT HOOD STRUTS						because they help ensur	e a safer, healthier envi-	
							ronment for everyone. Coulations increases the co	ost of service. Ordinarily,	
PARISQTYFP-	NUMBERDESCR 911-511-331-00 HOOD	IPTION		UNIT			increased costs simply hourly labor charge. This	dealership has decided in	
305 11 0 2	711-311-331-00 HOOD		JOB # 6	S TOTAL	58.36 DADTS	116.72	lieu of raising its labor r charge on appropriate s	ate, to list a compliance	
						116.72	believe our customers wo	uld be interested to know	
		JOB # 6	5 TOTAL L	LABOR &	PARTS	311.72	that they are helping to p ment.	ay for a cleaner environ-	
J# 7+25P0Z1	QUALITY CONTROL	TECHO	5):80777			0.00		FWARRANTIES	
QUALITY	CONTROL VEHICLE		-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ALL CONTRACTOR OF THE SECOND	PROGRAMMENT PRODUCTS CONSTRUCTS	0.00	BY SIGNING, BUYER ACKN	OWLEDGES AND AGREES	
	CONTROL CONTROL						THAT THE SELLER, EXP WARRANTIES WHETHER S		
							IMPLIED, INCLUDING WAR	RRANTIES OF MERCHAN-	
PARTSQTYFP-	NUMBERDESCR	PTION		UNIT	PRICE-		TABILITY, FITNESS FOR A AND WARRANTIES ARIS		
			JOB # 7	TOTAL	PARTS	0.00	DEALING OR USAGE OF		
		JOB # 7	TOTAL I	AROP &	PARTS	0.00	AGREES THAT ALL EXP	RESS WARRANTIES OR	
HTCC						0.00	EXPRESS REPRESENTATION ARE CLEARLY SET FORTH	UPON THIS AGREEMENT	
JOB # A 1PSS	DESCRIPTION		CONTRO	DL NO			AND THAT NO WARRANTIE	S OR REPRESENTATIONS,	
300 # A 11-33	FO SHOP SUPPLIES		т	TOTAL -	MISC		EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, DESCRIPTION ON THE FAC		
COMMENTS		and the subsequence for the state of the	- Charles Statement Statement	OTAL	PILOC	4.73	TERMS CASH: UNLESS		
COMMENTS							I hereby authorize the re		
Ditor							forth to be done along wi and agree that you are no	th the necessary material	
TOTALS							damage to vehicle or artic	eles left in vehicle in case	
SHOP SUPPLY CHAPCES	ARE FOR PARTS AND CHEMICALS	UCED WITH	TOT				of fire, theft or any other or for any delays caused b		
SEKATCTING LOOK ACUTC	LE IMAI DU NUI HAVE A SPECI	FIC PART	TOT	AL LABO	JR	1487.54	delays in parts shipments	by the sumplier or trans-	
NUMBER. THESE MAY INC	CLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED	TO:	TOT	AL SUBL	ET	0.00	porter. I hereby grant you permission to operate the	vehicle herein described	
BRAKE, ELECTRICAL, AN	ND CARBURATOR CLEANING SOLVED MULTI-PURPOSE LUBRICANTS,	ENTS,	TOT	AL G.O.	G	0.00	on streets, highways or els testing and/or inspection.	ewhere for the purpose of	
WHEEL WEIGHTS, FASTER	NERS. AND ADHESTVES			AL MISC		4.75	lien is hereby acknowled	ged on above vehicle to	
, , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		TOT	AL TAX.	DISC	0.00 86.05	secure the amount of repa	irs thereto.	
							X		
			TOTAL	LINVC	DICE \$	2616.60	NOTICE PURSUANT TO \$70	0.001, Texas Property Code	
							I AM THE PERSON OR AGE! THE PERSON, WHO IS OB!		
							REPAIR OF THE MOTOR V	EHICLE SUBJECT TO THE	
							REPAIR AGREEMENT, I UNDE IS SUBJECT TO REPOSSESS		
CUSTOMER SIGNA	ATURE						§9.609, Texas Business and Co	ommerce Code, IF PAYMENT	
							FOR THE REPAIR OF THE MO MONEY ORDER, OR A CREE	IT CARD TRANSACTION IS	
							STOPPED, DISHONORED BE FUNDS, NO FUNDS, OR B		
							DRAWER HAS NO ACCOUNT	OR THE ACCOUNT UPON	
							WHICH IT IS DRAWN OR THE HAS BEEN CLOSED.	E CREDIT CARD ACCOUNT	
C	LAIMS FOR WORK PERFORMED	MUST BE MADE W	VITHIN 180	DAYS					
	OR 6,000 MILES WHICHEVER CO	MES FIRST FROM I	DATE OF V	VORK.			and the same of th		
PAGE 2 OF 2	CUSTOMER COPY		[EN	ID OF IN	VOICE 1	09:30am	Signature of Person Responsible of	r Agent for Person Responsible	

The Reynolds and Reynolds Company ERAINTS114E CC/13621 Q (U//16)



Porsche Austin

PARTS HAS UNIQUE ACCESSORIES
FOR UNIQUE CARS
SEE OUR PARTS DEPARTMENT FOR DETAILS

CUSTOMER NO.		ADVISOR	TAG NO		INVOICE DATE	
1	.68853	CHASE ATKINS	800039 O. MILEAGE	1335	05/16/19	P0CS75175
		195.00		45 694		STOCK NO.
		YEAR / MAKE / MODEL			RED/ DELIVERY DATE	DELIVERY MILES
		89/PORSCHE/911 (VEHICLE I.D. NO.	CARRERA/2DR C	ARBRIOLI	SELLING DEALER NO.	PRODUCTION DATE
		W P 0 E B 0 9 3	3 2 K S O 7 O	5 2 4		
		F. T. E. NO.	P. O. NO.		R. O. DATE	
RESIDENCE PHONE	BUSINESS PHONE	COMMENTS			04/26/19	
J# 1 02P0Z1	ENGINE & EQUIPMENT IENT STATES THAT THE ENGINE STR	TECH(S):800375		861.90	involves the use of chem	airing your car inevitably
DR ON FU RE PR	IVING. SUSPECT THE FUEL ACCUMUL THE CAR. EL ACCUMULATOR FAILED PLACED FUEL ACCUMULATOR AND TES OPERLY	ATOR. ONLY KYLE S TO WOR			wastes (solvents, oils, co etc.) that must be stored, of in strict compliance with environmental regulations ulations and also believe because they help ensure ronment for everyone. Co ulations increases the co	austics, lead, asbestos managed and disposed ne federal, state and loca s. We support these region our customers do too a a safer, healthier enviouslying with these regist of service. Ordinarily
PARTSQTY- JOB # 1 1	FP-NUMBERDESCR 911-110-197-02 FUEL	ACCUMULATOR JOB # 1	TOTAL PARTS	671.32 671.32	increased costs simply hourly labor charge. This d lieu of raising its labor ra charge on appropriate so believe our customers wou	lealership has decided in ate, to list a compliance ervice bills because we ald be interested to know
		JOB # 1 TOTAL L		1533.22	that they are helping to pa ment.	ay for a cleaner environ
J# 2 OOPOZMPI	MULTIPOINT INSPECTIO	TECH(S):800375	Z do Sales de la Constantina de la Cons	0.00	DISCLAIMER OF	
PE	RFORM MULTIPOINT INSPECTION RFORMED MULTIPOINT INSPECTIONFP-NUMBERDESCR	TOTTON	WILL BOLGE		BY SIGNING, BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES AN THAT THE SELLER, EXPRESSLY DISCL WARRANTIES WHETHER STATUTORY, EXF IMPLIED, INCLUDING WARRANTIES OF M	
,,,,,,,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	JOB # 2	TOTAL PARTS	0.00	TABILITY, FITNESS FOR A AND WARRANTIES ARISII DEALING OR USAGE OF T	PARTICULAR PURPOSE NG FROM COURSE OF
		JOB # 2 TOTAL L		0.00	AGREES THAT ALL EXPE	RESS WARRANTIES OF
J# 3 03POZ	BASE CODE ELECTRIC	TECH(S):800375		0.00	EXPRESS REPRESENTATION ARE CLEARLY SET FORTH	ONS OF MATERIAL FACTS
PARTS	FP-NIMBEP	IDITON	UNIT PATE		AND THAT NO WARRANTIES EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, DESCRIPTION ON THE FAC	OR REPRESENTATIONS EXTEND BEYOND THE
JOB # 3 1	900-631-128-90 BULB	JOB # 3	13.58 TOTAL PARTS	13.58 13.58	TERMS CASH: UNLESS A	pair work hereinafter se
		JOB # 3 TOTAL LA	ABOR & PARTS	13.58	forth to be done along wit and agree that you are no	t responsible for loss o
J# 4+01P0Z1	WIPER CONCERN	TECH(\$)-80195		195.00	damage to vehicle or article of fire, theft or any other ca	
CLI WAS	H NOTED THAT THE WASHERS ARE NO ENT HAS APPROVED. HER PUMP SIEZED LACED WASHER PUMP AND TOPPED UP	OT SPRAYING.		253,00	or for any delays caused by delays in parts shipments porter. I hereby grant you permission to operate the on streets, highways or else	by the supplier or trans- and/or your employees vehicle herein described where for the purpose o
DADTS	-FP-NUMBERDESCRI	TOTTON			testing and/or inspection. lien is hereby acknowledge	
JOB # 4 1	928-628-074-01 WASHER	FLUID PUM	UNIT PRICE- 135.96	135.96	secure the amount of repair	
JOB # 4 8 JOB # 4 1		SPRING CLAM	4.85	38.80	X	
JOB # 4 1		R SYS.VALVE R SYSTEM VA	14.90 15.00	14.90	NOTICE PURSUANT TO \$70	
		JOB # 4	TOTAL PARTS	204.66	I AM THE PERSON OR AGEN THE PERSON, WHO IS OBLI	
		JOB # 4 TOTAL LA	ABOR & PARTS	399.66	REPAIR OF THE MOTOR VE REPAIR AGREEMENT, I UNDER	RSTAND THAT THE VEHICLE
J# 5+05P0ZBG	BG BRAKE FLUSH	TECH(S):800375			IS SUBJECT TO REPOSSESSING §9.609, Texas Business and Co	mmerce Code, IF PAYMENT
BRA MAI	KE FLUSH FOR THE VEHICLE. NTENANCE FORMED COMPLETE BRAKE FLUSH	(CA(3):8003/3			FOR THE REPAIR OF THE MOT MONEY ORDER, OR A CREDI STOPPED, DISHONORED BE FUNDS, NO FUNDS, OR BE	T CARD TRANSACTION IS CAUSE OF INSUFFICIENT CAUSE THE MAKER OR
PARTSQTY JOB # 5 1	-FP-NUMBERDESCRI <u>000,4084-305</u> WORK PERF BRAKE D OF 6,000 MILES WHICHEVER CO	PLAUTEDT BE MADE WITHIN 180	DAYS 31.98		DRAWER HAS NO ACCOUNT WHICH IT IS DRAWN OR THE HAS BEEN CLOSED.	
PAGE 1 OF 2	CUSTOMER COPY	[CONTINUED	O ON NEXT PAGE	9:30am	Signature of Person Responsible or	Agent for Parson Responsible

The Reynolds and Reynolds Company ERAINTS114E CC713621 Q (07/16)



Eason Auto
BAR AG2000637
3423 Harlan Street
Oakland, CA 94608
(510) 420-1262
bill@easonauto.com
www.easonauto.com

Fantasy Junction * Sales@fantasyjunction.com

Invoice #1290

Created: 10/1/2024 Invoiced: 10/1/2024 Payment Term: On Receipt Service Writer: Bill Eason

1989 PORSCHE 911 slantnose (Red)

VIN:

WP0EB0932KS070524

License Plate:

89 930S

Mileage In:

45,766

Mileage Out:

45,767

	Description		Price	QTY	HRS	Subtotal
1	speedo removal				0.5	\$112.50
2	shipping for speedo		\$18.00			\$18.00
3	Palo alto speedometer invoice		\$400.00			\$400.00
4	shipping back to my shop		\$33.00			\$33.00
		Shop Supplies (4%): \$4.50	Tax (10.2	5%): \$0.46	Tota	l: \$568.46

	Description	Price	QTY	HRS	Subtotal
1	steering column bushing	\$40.00	1		\$40.00
2	install bushing	**		0.5	\$112.50

	Description		Price	QTY	HRS	Subtotal
1	shift bushing 91142413901		\$26.00	1		\$26.00
2	shift bushing 95042422403		\$6.00	1		\$6.00
3	remove shift tower install bushings and rei	nstall			2	\$450.00
	EPA (1%): \$0.32	Shop Supplies (4%): \$19.28	Tax (10.2	5%): \$5.29	Tota	1: \$506.89

Thank you for your business. The work is complete and your payment is due upon pickup of the vehicle. Mechanics liens may be placed on vehicles until repairs are paid for in full. Please contact us promptly if you have any questions about anything we did.

Signature

Ju 1101-24

Parts	\$72.00
Labor	\$675.00
Subcontract	
Subtotal	\$1,198.00
Shop Supplies	\$29.88
EPA	
Tax	\$10.52
Grand Total	\$1,239.12
Paid To Date	
REMAINING BALANCE	\$1,239.12